

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the fact that Vakalatnama filed by respondent No. 1 and 4 is signed by legal department and not by one of the respondents herein, the same Vakalatnama is to be considered for respondent No.3, officer of the State Government. However, petitioners have served an advance copy of the pleadings to the advocate of the respondents who have filed appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Petitioners have to comply with the office report dated 13.2.2008 so far as request in their application is concerned.

Petitioners have to comply with the above directions before 5.3.2008.

List the matter on 5.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar