

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in CMWP No.
16488/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

(PART HEARDS)

C.A.No.2797/2008

(with appln.(s) for interim directions and directions and
exemption from filing O.T and impleadment/intervention and c/delay)

WITH

C.A.No.2821/2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and c/delay)

C.A.No.2739-2762/2008

(with appln.(s) for directions and permission to file
additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

C.A.No.2820/2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the
additional document)

C.A.No.2737/2008

C.A.No.2706/2008

C.A.No.2733/2008

C.A.No.2862-2863/2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

C.A.No.2732/2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A.No.2819/2008

C.A.No.2734/2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

SLP(C)No.9093-9094/2008

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

contd..2/-

SC11367/07 etc.etc.

-2-

SLP(C)No.22629/2008(Part-heard)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C)No.21844/2008(Part-heard)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

C.A.No.5652/2008

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.24768/2008

[(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)]

(for final disposal)

SLP(C)No.20675/2008

(with office report)(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C)No.17665/208
SLP(C)No.17666/2008
SLP(C)No.17667/2008
SLP(C)No.17668/2008
[(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)]
SLP(C)NO.22322/2008
(with office report)
SLP(C)No.10627-10628/2008
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH
SLP(C)No.13411/2008
(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH
SLP(C)No.13772/2008
(with office report)(for final disposal)
WITH
SLP(C)No.22635/2008
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C)No.24985/2008
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

contd..3/-

SC11367/07 etc.etc. -3-
Date: 24/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Surana, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Tyagi, Adv.

CA 2820,2733 &
2737/08

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

in C.A.2819/08

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

CA 2734/08

in SLP Nos.
9093-94/08

Mr. Sanjib Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

contd..4/-

SC11367/07 etc.etc.

-4-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
St. of U.P. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

in CAs 2739-2762 Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
of 08

SC21844/08 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

CA 2797/08 Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, (Standing Counsel,UP)

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
St.of U.P. Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
in SC11367/07 & Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
SC23756/05 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to the liberty granted on 10th December, 2008,
the State of U.P. has filed additional documents. Leave is given
to the parties to file their respective objections/affidavits, as to
the acceptance of the additional documents as filed.

Since this matter is likely to take some time and this
Bench is not the regular Bench, let the same be released from
part-heard and be listed before the Regular Bench.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master