

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in  
16488/2007 of T  
he HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 10601 of 2008  
[STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &ORS. V. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.&ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11923 of 2009  
[KAILASH CHANDRA & ORS. . STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13411 of 2008  
[M/S. NAGARJUNA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13772 of 2008  
[IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17572 of 2009  
[GIRRAJ JI STOEN CRUSHERS (P) LTD. & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. &  
ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17665 of 2008  
[M/S. VAISHNO ENTERPRISES & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17666 of 2008  
SLP(C) No. 11367 of 2007

2

[DHARAM VEER SINGH YADVA V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln.f or c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17667 of 2008  
[HRIDAYA NARAIN SINGH V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17668 of 2008  
[M/S UMA STONE CRUSHING CO. & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 203 of 2009  
[M/S. PAPPU COAL MASTER & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ANR.]  
(With appln. for stay AND office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20675 of 2008  
[M/S. VAIBHAV SEWA SAMITI V. STATE OF U.P. & OR.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21844 of 2008  
[JAI PRAKASH & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22322 of 2008  
[M/S SATYA SEWA SAMITI & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22629 of 2008  
[M/S SON VIKAS SAMITI v. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refilign SLP  
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22635 of 2008  
[RAJ PAL SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24768 of 2008  
[M/S RAMESH CHANDRA & COMPANY V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln.f or c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24985 of 2008  
[M.S SATYAM STONE WORKS V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 251 of 2008 in CA 2797/2008  
[BEHAT TRUCK OWNER ASSN. BEHAT V. SHAILESH KRISHAN & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT)

Civil Appeal NO. 2706 of 2008  
[M/S KRISHNA KUMAR JAISWAL V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

SLP(C) No. 11367 of 2007

3

Civil Appeal NO. 2732 of 2008  
[U.P. UDYOG VYAPAR PRATINIDHI MANDAL V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT of the additional  
documents, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2733 of 2008  
[[M/S MAHAVIR VLOBAL PVT. LTD. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
((With appln. for exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2734 of 2008  
[ASHOK KUMAR ANANDANI & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2737 of 2008  
[M/S NAVEEN ENTERPRISES V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2739-2762 of 2008  
[KUMAR STONE WORKS & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for directions, permission to file additional  
documents, exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2797 of 2008  
[M/S TUGANIYA GRAMODYOG VIKAS SANST. & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for dirctions, exemption from filing OT, impleadment/intervention and c/delay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2819 of 2008  
[AWADH NARESH & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2820 of 2008  
[M/S BHAGYASHREE TRADING CO. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT of the additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2821 of 2008  
[HARE KRISHNA GRAMODYOG SANTHAN & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2862-2863 of 2008  
[M/S RANBIR LIME & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and c/delay)

SLP(C) NO. 29725 of 2009  
[M/S MISHRA STONE CRUSHING CO. V PRABHAGIYA VANADHIKARI AND ORS.]  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) No. 11367 of 2007

4

SLP(C) NO. 31868 of 2009  
[M/S BABA COAL DEPOT & ANR. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5652 of 2008  
[VIDYUT KUMAR SINGH V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6956 of 2008  
[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.]  
(With appln. for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6958 of 2008  
[STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. V. SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6959 of 2008  
[STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. V. CENTURY TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8713 of 2008  
[STATE OF MDHYA PRADESH & ORS. V. NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP. & ORS.]  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9093-9094 of 2008  
[MAYA DIXIT & ORS. V. STAT EOF U.P. & ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9523 of 2008  
[STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. V. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.]  
(With office report)



IN SC 11923/08 Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In SC 6956, 6958, Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
6959, 9523, 8713 & Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
10601/08 Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

In SC 29725/09 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

In SC 31868/09 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
In SC 11367 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

In SC 11367, 9093-94,  
22629, CA 2797, 2821,  
2739-2762, 2820, 2737,  
2706, 2733, 2862-63,  
2819, 2734, 5652,  
17572 & 11923 Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

In CA 2797 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harjinder Singh, Adv.

In CA 2739-62 Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

In SC 6956, 9523  
& 8713 Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Raqhid Khan, Adv.

In SC 6956 & 8713  
[NTPC] Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Mitara, Adv.

In SC 6958 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Aiswarya Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

In SC 6959 Mr. Akshat Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 11367 of 2007

In SC 9523 & 10601 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.  
For M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These matters should now be taken up and disposed of finally as quickly as possible having regard to the fact that the definition of what constitutes "forest produce" is in question.

Let the matters be listed for final disposal on 30th November, 2010 after such matters as may have been fixed earlier.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER