

*

ITEM NO.MM-E

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG.,UP. - Mentioned by

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vashistha,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atri,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Param Misra,Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and having regard to the urgency involved, let it be listed for final disposal on 6th February, 2013, along with all other similar matters.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar