

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in CMWP No.16488/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.1031 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.10601 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1074 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1169 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.11846 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.11923 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.1197 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1198 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12176 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12318 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.12530 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

...2/-

S.L.P. (C) Nos.12808-12823 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,
exemption from serving notice, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12948 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.12989-13001 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13019-13022 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13148 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.134-136 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13411 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the
additional documents, c/delay, prayer for interim relief and office
report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.13640 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13772 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for intervention office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.1398 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.146-147 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14738 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgement, exemption from filing O.T., modification of Court's
order and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15401-15402 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15405-15416 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15417-15429 of 2012
(With office report)

...3/-

- 3 -

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15430-15444 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15446-15465 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15466-15484 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15485-15500 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15501-15521 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15522-15542 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15543-15544 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15545-15546 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15547-15554 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15555-15562 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15563-15570 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15571-15582 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15583-15590 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15591-15603 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

...4/-

- 4 -

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15604-15610 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15611-15627 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15721 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15795-15796 of 2012
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15804 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1675 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1684 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.16951-16969 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1697 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16972 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16973 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.16975-16984 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.16987-16988 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

...5/-

- 5 -

S.L.P. (C) Nos.16989-17001 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17003 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17004-17015 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17016-17026 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17572 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Transfer Petition (C) No.18 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.18094 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1822 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19445 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Writ Petition (C) No.203 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2047 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20675 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing affidavit and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.2081 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2082 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.21030-21031 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

...6/-

- 6 -

S.L.P. (C) No.21844 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.21868 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.21930 of 2009
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.22322 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2236 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22363 of 2010
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.22629 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP,
exemption from filing O.T., c/delay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.22635 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.2294 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.23547 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.2399 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24106 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP and prayer
for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.24768 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.24889 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

...7/-

- 7 -

Contempt Petition (C) No.251/2008 in Civil Appeal No.2797/2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

S.L.P. (C) No.26273 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

Civil Appeal No.2706 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2732 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the
additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.27326 of 2012
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2733 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2734 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the
additional documents, c/delay, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Civil Appeal No.2737 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal Nos.2739-2762 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional
documents, exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

S.L.P. (C) No.27487 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.27511 of 2011
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.27840 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2797 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for interim directions, directions, exemption
from filing O.T., impleadment/intervention and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2819 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2820 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the additional
documents)

Civil Appeal No.2821 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

...8/-

- 8 -

Civil Appeal Nos.2862-2863 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

S.L.P. (C) No.31868 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.33180 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) Nos.34909-34916 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional
documents, permission to file Volume-II, prayer for interim relief

and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.36272 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.4002-4008 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Transfer Petition (C) No.44 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4761 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.4882-4884 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5558 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5652 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5760 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, modification of Court's order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5911 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.6047-6050 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6144 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

...9/-

- 9 -

S.L.P. (C) Nos.6147-6171 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.652 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6588 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6614 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6715 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6822 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6937 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6956 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.6958 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6959 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9523 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8713 of 2008
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.738 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7491 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Transfer Petition (C) No.76 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7680 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of
dates, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

...10/-

- 10 -

Transfer Petition (C) No.77 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.8465-8467 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgement, permission to file additional documents and office
report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.877-878 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.8991-8995 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) Nos.9093-9094 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay
in filing additional affidavit, prayer for interim relief and
office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.948 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.950 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.981 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 11367/2007:

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

...11/-

- 11 -

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Archit Virmani, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kumarsu, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Uttarakhand: Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Alope Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dusyant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

...12/-

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG., UP.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

...13/-

Mr. Pavanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek

Chaudhary, Adv.

for Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Uttarakhand: Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nirmala Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. J. Akhtar, Adv.

for M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

....14/-

- 14 -

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on Monday [11th February, 2013] for further consideration immediately after the 'After Notice Matters'. Let this Bench be re-constituted on that date for the said purpose.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar