

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in CMWP No.16488/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's order and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH Civil Appeal Nos.2739-2762 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents  
and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2737 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2706 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2733 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2732 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2734 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay  
and permission to file additional documents and exemption from  
filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal No.2797 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and exemption from filing  
O.T. and impleadment/intervention and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2821 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2820 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal Nos.2862-2863 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.2819 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

Civil Appeal No.5652 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2047 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.13411 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing addl. documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.13772 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.11923 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.17572 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.22635 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.6956 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.6958 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.6959 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.9523 of 2008  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.8713 of 2008  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.10601 of 2008  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.31868 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.27487 of 2011  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.27511 of 2011  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.27840 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.34909-34916 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to file Volume-II and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.146-147 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.877-878 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.1697 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.1822 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2081 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2082 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2236 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2399 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.652 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.738 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.36272 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.134-135 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.981 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.1169 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.1031 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.948 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.950 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.1197 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.1198 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.1074 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.1684 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.1675 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.5558 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.6144 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.6614 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.4002-4008 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.4761 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.4882-4884 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.6937 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.7680 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates  
and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.6147-6171 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.8465-8467 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and  
permission to file additional documents and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.7491 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.1398 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.6588 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.6715 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.5911 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.6047-6050 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.6822 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.12176 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.14738 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and modification of  
Court's order and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.13148 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.12808-12823 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption  
from serving notice and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.12989-13001 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.13019-13022 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.15405-15416 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15417-15429 of 2012

(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15430-15444 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15446-15465 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15466-15484 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15485-15500 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15501-15521 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.13640 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15522-15542 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15543-15544 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15445 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15545-15546 of 2012  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15547-15554 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15555-15562 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15563-15570 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption  
from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15571-15582 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy  
list of dates and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15583-15590 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy  
list of dates and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15591-15603 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy  
list of dates and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15611-15627 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy  
list of dates and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15604-15610 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy  
list of dates and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.16951-16969 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.16972 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.16973 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.16975-16984 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy  
list of dates and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.15721 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.16987-16988 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.17003 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.17004-17015 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.17016-17026 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.15401-15402 of 2012  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.15804 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.15795-15796 of 2012  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.12948 of 2012  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.21030-21031 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.9093-9094 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing addl.  
affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.22629 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.21844 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.24768 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.20675 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing  
affidavit and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.22322 of 2008  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.19445 of 2004  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.26273 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.24889 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.23547 of 2005  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.24106 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.2294 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.11846  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.21868 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.22363 of 2010  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) No.12318 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P.(C) No.12530 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P.(C) No.21930 of 2009  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P.(C) No.33180 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P.(C) No.18094 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P.(C) No.27326 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file  
additional documents and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.8991-8995 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
S.L.P.(C) No.5760 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption  
from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
modification of Court's order and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 4012 OF 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
I.A. NOS.8-14 IN S.L.P.(C) NOS.26464-26470/2012  
(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) NO.17217 OF 2009  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C) NO.18760 OF 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) NO.18843 OF 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C) NO.27771 OF 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
T.P.(C) No.18 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) No.44 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) No.76 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) No.77 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
W.P.(C) No.203/2009  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
CONMT.PET.(C) No.251 of 2008 in C.A. NO.2797 OF 2008  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Namita Choudhary, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, AOR  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. R.P. Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Abhith Kumar, AOR  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

SLP 21030-31/12 Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR  
Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jatindra Mohan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

SLP 1822/12

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

SLP 981/11

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Samil Ali Khan, AOR  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

SLP 7680/12

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Asha Jain, AOR  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, AOR  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

SLP 21844/08,  
11367/07 & 6144/12

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

SLP 19445/04 &  
24889/04

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

SLP 5760/12

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Surender Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

CC 4012/13

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, U.P.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

SLP 2739-62/08 Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

SLP 9523/08 &  
8713/08

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR  
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, AOR

SLP 6958/08

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

SLP 10161/08

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Mukti Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed next Monday (11.03.2013) after the  
'after notice matters'.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|