

{
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in CMWP No.16488/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1007 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1008 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1010 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1031 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10601 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10627-10628 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1074 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11395 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1169 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11846 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11917-11933 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11923 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1197 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1198 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12176 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12318 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12530 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12577 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12578 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12808-12823 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12948 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12967-12988 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12989-13001 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13019-13022 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13148 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 134-136 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13411 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13521 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13522 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13523 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13524 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13640 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13656 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13772 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1398 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 146-147 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14738 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15401-15402 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15405-15416 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15417-15429 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15430-15444 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15445 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15446-15465 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15466-15484 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15485-15500 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15501-15521 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15522-15542 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15543-15544 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15545-15546 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15547-15554 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15555-15562 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15563-15570 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15571-15582 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15583-15590 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15591-15603 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15604-15610 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15611-15627 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15721 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15795-15796 of 2012

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15804 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15896 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16261-16283 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16285-16298 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16299-16303 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16316-16344 of 2013
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1650 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1675 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1684 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16951-16969 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1697 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16970 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16972 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16973 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16975-16984 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16987-16988 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16989-17001 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17003 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17004-17015 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17016-17026 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17217 of 2009
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 1723 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17572 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17665 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17666 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17667 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17668 of 2008
(With office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 18 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18094 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1822 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18661 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18664 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18665 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1874 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18760 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18843 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19445 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 203 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2047 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20675 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2081 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2082 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21030-21031 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21844 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21868 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21930 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2213-2220 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22322 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2236 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22363 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22629 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22635 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22760 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22761 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2294 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23547 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 23589-23598 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23599-23610 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23682-23695 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2399 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24065-24073 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24075-24094 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24106 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 24222-24223 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24226 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2433 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24768 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24889 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 24985 of 2008

(With office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 251 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26273 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 26464-26470 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26555-26565 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26610-26637 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26639-26658 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26662-26674 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26825 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2706 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2732 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27324 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27326 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2733 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2734 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2737 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2739-2762 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27487 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27511 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27709-27720 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27771 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27840 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2797 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2819 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2820 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2821 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2862-2863 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2938-2951 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29725 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30185 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30398-30533 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30535 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3152-3164 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31530-31532 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31868 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3189 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3192-3199 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32029 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32133 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32620-32623 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33163-33169 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33170-33174 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33180 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3320-3338 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34384 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34773-34775 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3490-3499 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34909-34916 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3512-3524 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3624-3639 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36272 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36975-36981 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37576 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37683 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37685-37687 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4002-4008 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 44 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4461 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4761 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4832 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4882-4884 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4943-4947 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5558 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5652 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5760 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5911 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5965 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6047-6050 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6144 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6147-6171 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 652 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6532 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6588 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6614 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6715 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6807 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6822 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6937 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6956 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6958 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6959 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7199 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 738 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7491 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 76 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7680 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 77 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7702 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8465-8467 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8713 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 877-878 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8991-8995 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9093-9094 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 948 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 950 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9523 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 981 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Segan, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Utaranchal Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 List this matter on 29th October, 2013, before the
appropriate Bench.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Court Master

|
|