

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in CMWP No.16488/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANHAIYA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
Civil Appeal Nos. 2739-2762 of 2008  
(With appln. for directions, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay)

AND OTHER CONNECTED MATTERS

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Suksham Chauhan, Adv.

1 of 4

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnam Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Yasharth, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Nuztava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Shiromani, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V. Koteenath, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Sumaty, Adv.

Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. I. Abenla Aier, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, AAG  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

2 of 4

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.  
for Ms. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. K. Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kartik, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman, Adv.

Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

3 of 4

Mr. Kartik Nagarkatti, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoi Ajmani, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application filed by the State seeking modification of the order dated October 29, 2013.

Response to the IA(s) be filed before the next date of hearing.

Post for hearing in the month of September 2014.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

4 of 4